

Ct. Cases No. 868/24
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. Kavita
PS.Madipur

03.03.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Sh. Sharukh Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for accused
(through VC).
Accused in person.

Ld. Counsel for accused undertakes to file memo of appearance during the course of the day. He further sought an adjournment for filing bail application.

Let the same be filed on or before next date of hearing.

List the matter for further proceedings on
15.04.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
03.03.2025 (sy)