

Ct. Cases 868/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. KAVITA
(Punjabi Bagh)

15.04.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Sh. Saurabh Parcha, Legal Retainer for the
complainant company.
Sh. Shahrukh, Ld. Counsel for accused through VC.
Sh. Shekhu, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused (physical
appearance).
Accused absent.

Memo of appearance on behalf of accused filed.

Taken on record.

An application moved on behalf of accused seeking her exemption from personal appearance on the ground that accused is not well. Heard. Keeping in view the averments made in the application, the same is allowed for today only. Accused is directed to appear in person on next date of hearing.

Ld. Counsel for accused sought adjournment to file bail application alongwith vakalatnama.

Heard. In the interest of justice, **let the same be filed within one week, failing which NBW be issued.**

List the matter for appearance of accused as well as further proceedings on **22.08.2025**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
15.04.2025 (sy)