

Ct. Cases 868/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. KAVITA
(Punjabi Bagh)

04.11.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Sh. Shahrukh, Ld. Counsel for accused through VC.
Accused absent.

Bailable warrant issued against the accused received back unexecuted with report that accused not residing at the given address and upon making call to the accused, it was informed that her son-in-law has expired and she has gone out of station. Further, she refused to disclose her current address.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that accused is unable to appear in the court today due to death of son-in-law of accused and sought passover to move exemption application on behalf of accused.

Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
04.11.2025 (sy)

At 2.00PM,

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
None for accused.

Neither anyone has appeared on behalf of accused nor any exemption application filed on behalf of accused as submitted above by Ld. Counsel for accused.

In these circumstances, issue fresh bailable warrant against the accused in terms of previous order, returnable for 17.12.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
04.11.2025 (sy)