

Ct. Cases 868/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. KAVITA
(Punjabi Bagh)

27.01.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Pawan appeared
through VC.

An application for bail has already been moved on
behalf of accused.

Arguments on the bail application heard. Record
perused.

Having regard to the overall facts and circumstances
of the case and the material available on the record, the accused
is admitted to bail subject to furnishing bail bond in the sum of
Rs. 10,000/- with one surety in the like amount.

Bail application disposed off accordingly.

**Bail bond not furnished. Accused is directed to
furnish bail bond within seven days.**

List the matter for appearance of accused as well as
arguments on the point of notice on 13.03.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
27.01.2026 (sy)